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2021

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

President

                                                   
Emily Slaven, PT, PhD

Board-Certified Clinical Specialist 

in Orthopaedic Physical Therapy

(3:2022)

University of Indianapolis

Indianapolis, IN

(317) 788-3305 w

slavene@uindy.edu 

Recording Secretary
Connie Crump, PT, DPT (2022)

Indiana Wesleyan University
Marion, IN 
(765) 603-6381 c
connie.crump@indwes.edu



Vice President

Nate Nevin, PT, DPT (2022)

Greenville, IN 

(502) 594-7975 c
nnevin01@gmail.com                                           
Treasurer
Matthew Zaudtke, PT, DPT, ATC

Board-Certified Clinical Specialist

in Orthopaedic Physical Therapy  

(2021)
Carmel, IN

(317) 501-7438 c

zaudtkem@gmail.com


Membership Director
Chris Gales, PT, DPT (2021)

Bloomington, IN 

(812) 322-4084 c

chris_gales@yahoo.com

Chief Delegate
Blair Frye, PT, MSPT (2021)

Atlanta, IN

(317) 679-8671 c
blairfrye@yahoo.com

BOARD AND COMMITTEES
BOARD

Director at Large – Central Region

Kevin Sanborn, PT, DPT
Board Certified Clinical Specialist in Orthopaedic Physical Therapy (2022)

kevin.sanborn@ivyrehab.com

Director at Large - North Region

Bryan Bourcier, PT, DPT, ATC,

Board-Certified Clinical Specialist in Sports Physical Therapy (2021)

bryan.bourcier@parkview.com

Director at Large – South Region

Vacant (2021)
New Professional

Kate Zenker, PT, DPT (2022)
k.zenker@gmail.com

PTA Caucus Representative


Rochelle Hawkins, PTA (2:2021)

rhawkins@ecommunity.com

Alternate PTA Caucus Representative *Not on BOD
Elizabeth Coons, PTA (3:2022)

ec114@evansville.edu

COMMITTEES

Awards

Sean Bagbey, PTA, ATC, MHA, Chair
sean_bagbey@yahoo.com 

Blair Frye, PT, MSPT
Patty Balbach, PT
Alicia Nichols, PT, DPT
Jessica Rusnak, PT, MS
Bylaws

Sean Bagbey, PTA, ATC, MHA, Chair
sean_bagbey@yahoo.com
Rick Reuss, PT

Jerry Smith, PT, ATC, MBA
Conference

Nate Nevin, PT, DPT, Chair

nnevin01@gmail.com
Sean Bagbey, PTA, ATC, MHA
Elizabeth Coons, PTA
Blair Frye, PT, MSPT
Ryan Wood, PT, DPT, MHA
Continuing Education Review
Donna Peterson, PTA, MSEd, Chair
djpeterson15@gmail.com
Peter Altenburger, PT, PhD

Frank Bates, PT, DPT, MBA

Ethics

Paul Young, PT, Chair
pauleyrpt@frontier.com 

Carol Krueger-Brophy, PT

Valerie Strunk, PT

Finance/Audit
Lauren Deike, PT, DPT (C)

lauren.ditteon@gmail.com
Carrie Yarger, PT, MS (NC)
cyarger@ameritech.net

Sean Collins, PT (NE)

seanpcollins80@gmail.com

Natalie Myers, PT (NW)

nataliemyers03@gmail.com

Kay Stevens, PT, MSPT, MBA (SE)

kay.stevens@bhsi.com

Jenny Schu, PT (SW)

jazenthoefer@hotmail.com
Legislation – Federal

Blair Frye, PT, MSPT
blairfrye@yahoo.com 

Legislation - State

Chair, Vacant
Peter Altenburger, PT, PhD

Deanna Hayes, PT, DPT, MS

Paul Lonnemann, PT, DPT
Valerie Strunk, PT, DPT
Ad Hoc

Steve Beebe, Chapter Lobbyist

Emily Slaven, PT, PhD, President

Membership

Chris Gales, PT, DPT (2021)

chris_gales@yahoo.com

Gail Altekruse, PT, DPT, MBA
Elizabeth Coons, PTA
Stacey Rapp, PT, MPT
Nominating

Rochelle Hawkins, PTA, Chair (2021)

rhawkins@ecommunity.com
Jessica Baker, PT, DPT (2023)

jessica.baker.dpt@gmail.com

David Jackson, PTA (2022)

djackson@riverview.org

PAC

Brad Shupe, PT

bradleyshupe4@gmail.com
Kevin Herald, PT
Practice & Payment
Andrea Lausch, PT, DPT

Practice & Payment Specialist

andrealausch@inapta.org 

Shane Sommers, PT, MS 
srsommers21@gmail.com 
Sean Bagbey, PTA, ATC, MHA
sean_bagbey@yahoo.com
David Dinn, PT, MS

dinn.david@comcast.net 
Holly Zent, PTA

hzent@iuhealth.org 
Public Relations

John Kiesel, PT, DPT 
Board-Certified Clinical Specialist in Orthopaedic Physical Therapy

jdkiesel@gmail.com
Dustine Chase, PT
Steven Kinney, PT, DPT, Board-Certified Clinical Specialist in Orthopaedic Physical Therapy

Kevin Sanborn, PT, DPT
Jake York, SPT
Service

Sarah Keenan, PT, Co-Chair
sarahraciti@gmail.com 

Hannah Enochs, PT, DPT, Co-Chair
henochs@indianapt.com
DELEGATES

Gail Altekruse, PT, DPT, MBA (2021)

gail.altekruse@parkview.com

Blair Frye, PT, MSPT, Chief (2021)

blairfrye@yahoo.com
Emily Slaven, PT, PhD (2022)

slavene@uindy.edu 
Jerry Smith, PT, ATC, MBA (2022)

Jerry_Smith@Concentra.com

Alicia Taylor, PT (2021)
ataylorpt12@gmail.com
Ryan Wood, PT, DPT, MHA (2022)

Ryan@forefronttherapy.org

Valerie Strunk, PT, DPT (2022)
vstrunk@iu.edu
Alternate Delegate 

William Staples, PT, DPT, DHSc, Board-Certified Clinical Specialist in Geriatric Physical Therapy (2021)

stapleswh@uindy.edu
DISTRICT CHAIRS

Central

Josh Vice, PT, DPT, ATC, Board-Certified Clinical Specialist in Geriatric Physical Therapy
uindydpt@gmail.com
NC District

Brock Haut, PT
bhaut@beaconhealthsystem.org

NE District

Alyssa Keys, PT, DPT alyssa.keys10@gmail.com 
NW District

Dimple Singh, PT, DPT

dsingh@chestertonpt.com

SE District

Andrea Ammerman, PT, DPT

aammerman@vrhsouthernindiana.com
SW District

Katie Whetstone, PT, DPT

kl68@evansville.edu

SIG CHAIRS

New Professional

Carly Sullivan, PT, DPT, Board-Certified Clinical Specialist in Orthopaedic Physical Therapy
csullivan.dpt@gmail.com

Orthopaedic & Manual Therapy SIG

Ed Jones, PT, Board-Certified Clinical Specialist in Orthopaedic Physical Therapy
edj1474@gmail.com

Pain SIG

Steven Kinney, PT, DPT, Board-Certified Clinical Specialist in Orthopaedic Physical Therapy

stevengkinney@gmail.com
Pediatric SIG

Stasia Tapley, PT, DPT

stasia.tapley@indstate.edu
Student SIG

Jake York, SPT
jzyork@iu.edu
Student Core Ambassador

Morgan Benjamin, SPT
Mdbenjamin3@aim.com

Executive Director
Suzie Callan, IOM
140B Purcellville Gateway Drive
Suite 120
Purcellville, VA 20132

317-505-1556 

info@inapta.org
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